



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2352 of 2021

SMT. SUSHMA AGRAWAL, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Himanshu Kumar Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 2. Reply of respondent No. 2 has been filed today itself. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 2. Accordingly, list this case in the week commencing 4th May, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Raghu Jat