

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2352 of 2021****SMT. SUSHMA AGRAWAL, *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

08/05/2026	Mr. Himanshu Kumar Sharma, Advocate, through virtual mode, for the petitioner, Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.1 and 3-State. Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.2. As submitted by learned counsel for respective parties, list this petition in the week commencing 6.7.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-